Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10 -2020

IMO

9123790
9344734
9579781
8315499
9437385
8876572
7311329
9040663
8912261
8104228
9647758
9707833
9242388
9387255
9298363
8218378
9221877
9073892
9652026
9706994
8414661
9518218
9210309
9041772
8914312
7637319
9358838
9855549
9310537
9831488
9306419
9071076

Name*

JAOHAR CHALLENGER
MAXIMUS-1

NEW HYDRA

PAWELL

SEASPAN LONCOMILLA
SHEKSNA

SPIRIDON I

ZEYBE

ABK TRADER
ALCYON A

BEN NEVIS

BUNUN FORTUNE
CAPPADOCIA SEAWAYS
EAGLE SAPPORO
EMANUELE S

EYMEN E

FORTUNE GENIUS

FRI MARLIN

GESA

GLOVIS CROWN
HAJEH HESEN
HUELIN DISPATCH
MAIJ. RICHARD WINTERS
MARIKANA

MEHMET AGA

MIRA

NAN XIN 27

NORD CORONA
NORD NEPTUNE
NORD SANTIAGO
NORMA

NS ANGELA

Flag

TG
PA
PA
SY
HK
cM
TG
TR
BZ
cY
MT
HK
TR
PA
BB
MD
PA
BS
cY
MH
TG
IE
us
BZ
PA
PW
MH
PH
DK
PH
MT
MD

Inspection
Date

26-10-2020
26-10-2020
26-10-2020
21-9-2020
1-10-2020
15-10-2020
26-10-2020
22-10-2020
6-10-2020
13-10-2020
5-10-2020
12-10-2020
8-10-2020
6-10-2020
14-10-2020
2-10-2020
28-9-2020
30-9-2020
22-9-2020
30-9-2020
19-10-2020
1-10-2020
22-10-2020
28-9-2020
13-10-2020
29-9-2020
2-10-2020
6-10-2020
29-10-2020
8-10-2020
28-9-2020

19-10-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

6 31-10-2020
4 29-10-2020
5 30-10-2020
34 24-10-2020
9 9-10-2020
15 29-10-2020
4 29-10-2020
5 26-10-2020
7 12-10-2020
4 16-10-2020
26 30-10-2020
2 13-10-2020
3 10-10-2020
4 9-10-2020
2 15-10-2020
5 6-10-2020
7 4-10-2020
3 2-10-2020
10 1-10-2020
3 2-10-2020
9 27-10-2020
9 9-10-2020
2 23-10-2020
7 4-10-2020
3 15-10-2020
4 2-10-2020
12 13-10-2020
9 14-10-2020
3 31-10-2020
18 25-10-2020
12 9-10-2020
4 22-10-2020

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

2
2



IMO

9689732
9743760
9212010
9558737
9311634
9758131
9707651
8017011
9563419
8989953
9079303
9179373
7814462

9243564

46

Name*

ORIENTAL DISCOVERY
ORIENTAL JASMINE
RACHEL BORCHARD
RAINBOW HARMONY
SAWTOOTH

SEA PIONEER
SNOWY

SUN RIO

TOXOTIS

VDC MAMMUT
VEYSEL VARDAL
VOORNEBORG
WAWEL

WILD ROSE

Flag

PA
PA
MH
PA
MH
PA
LR
MD
MT
UK
MT
NL
BS

MH

Inspection
Date

8-10-2020
18-10-2020
29-10-2020

5-10-2020
15-10-2020

22-9-2020

28-9-2020

28-9-2020
16-10-2020

1-10-2020

25-9-2020

30-9-2020
15-10-2020

16-10-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

3

23

15

30

12

Release
Date

10-10-2020
20-10-2020
30-10-2020
27-10-2020
16-10-2020
6-10-2020
1-10-2020
27-10-2020
18-10-2020
12-10-2020
2-10-2020
2-10-2020
17-10-2020

21-10-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10 -2020

IMO*

7311329
8315499
8876572
9040663
9123790
9344734
9437385
9579781
7637319
7814462
8017011
8104228
8218378
8414661
8912261
8914312
8989953
9041772
9071076
9073892
9079303
9179373
9210309
9212010
9221877
9242388
9243564
9298363
9306419
9310537
9311634
9358838

Name

SPIRIDON 1l

PAWELL

SHEKSNA

ZEYBE

JAOHAR CHALLENGER
MAXIMUS-1
SEASPAN LONCOMILLA
NEW HYDRA

MIRA

WAWEL

SUN RIO

ALCYON A

EYMEN E

HAJEH HESEN

ABK TRADER
MEHMET AGA

VDC MAMMUT
MARIKANA

NS ANGELA

FRI MARLIN

VEYSEL VARDAL
VOORNEBORG

MAJ. RICHARD WINTERS
RACHEL BORCHARD
FORTUNE GENIUS
CAPPADOCIA SEAWAYS
WILD ROSE
EMANUELE S

NORMA

NORD NEPTUNE
SAWTOOTH

NAN XIN 27

Flag

TG
SY
CM
TR
TG
PA
HK
PA
PW
BS
MD
CY
MD
TG
BZ
PA
UK
BZ
MD
BS
MT
NL
us
MH
PA
TR
MH
BB
MT
DK
MH
MH

Inspection
Date

26-10-2020
21-9-2020
15-10-2020
22-10-2020
26-10-2020
26-10-2020
1-10-2020
26-10-2020
29-9-2020
15-10-2020
28-9-2020
13-10-2020
2-10-2020
19-10-2020
6-10-2020
13-10-2020
1-10-2020
28-9-2020
19-10-2020
30-9-2020
25-9-2020
30-9-2020
22-10-2020
29-10-2020
28-9-2020
8-10-2020
16-10-2020
14-10-2020
28-9-2020
29-10-2020
15-10-2020

2-10-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention

4 29-10-2020
34 24-10-2020
15 29-10-2020
5 26-10-2020
6 31-10-2020
4 29-10-2020
9 9-10-2020
5 30-10-2020
4 2-10-2020
3 17-10-2020
30 27-10-2020
4 16-10-2020
5 6-10-2020
9 27-10-2020
7 12-10-2020
3 15-10-2020
12 12-10-2020
7 4-10-2020
4 22-10-2020
3 2-10-2020
8 2-10-2020
3 2-10-2020
2 23-10-2020
2 30-10-2020
7 4-10-2020
3 10-10-2020
6 21-10-2020
2 15-10-2020
12 9-10-2020
3 31-10-2020
2 16-10-2020
12 13-10-2020

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

2
2



IMO*

9387255
9518218
9558737
9563419
9647758
9652026
9689732
9706994
9707651
9707833
9743760
9758131
9831488
9855549

46

Name

EAGLE SAPPORO
HUELIN DISPATCH
RAINBOW HARMONY
TOXOTIS

BEN NEVIS

GESA

ORIENTAL DISCOVERY
GLOVIS CROWN
SNOWY

BUNUN FORTUNE
ORIENTAL JASMINE
SEA PIONEER

NORD SANTIAGO
NORD CORONA

Flag

PA
IE
PA
MT
MT
cY
PA
MH
LR
HK
PA
PA
PH
PH

Inspection
Date

6-10-2020
1-10-2020
5-10-2020
16-10-2020
5-10-2020
22-9-2020
8-10-2020
30-9-2020
28-9-2020
12-10-2020
18-10-2020
22-9-2020
8-10-2020

6-10-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4
9
23

26
10

15
18

Release Date

9-10-2020
9-10-2020
27-10-2020
18-10-2020
30-10-2020
1-10-2020
10-10-2020
2-10-2020
1-10-2020
13-10-2020
20-10-2020
6-10-2020
25-10-2020

14-10-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9579781 Company
Name: NEW HYDRA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

- 2020

New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Oldendorf, n/a, n/a, DE

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
92944

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Robert's Bank 2020-10-30 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2016 9-7-2021 Greece 9-7-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2016 15-5-2021  Greece 9-7-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2019 7-11-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no

departure

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9437385 Company
Name: SEASPAN
LONCOMILLA
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Container

- 2020

Seaspan Ship Management Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)

Classification society DNV GL AS

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
40541

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2020-10-9 9 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2019 13-3-2024  Belgium 21-2-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-6-2019 13-3-2024  Belgium 21-2-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-7-2019 8-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements As in the agreed class no

condition
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Access / structural features (ship) As in the agreed class no

condition
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Machinery space openings Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10
Lashing material

- 2020

As in the agreed class no
condition
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9344734 Company
Name: MAXIMUS-1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Seahorse Shipping & Eng, , , Panama
Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Rijeka

Date of release
2020-10-29

Gross tonnage
6177

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2020 17-3-2025
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2020 8-11-2020
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) 27-2-2017 6-11-2021  Turkey 16-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
BNWAS Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO :9123790 Company Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Togo
Name: JAOHAR CHALLENGER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3999 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2020-11-31 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2020 10-4-2023  Lebanon 10-7-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-6-2018 10-4-2023  Greece 19-6-2020

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

14-12-2018 24-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Flag State no
Administration
consulted
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

Zeybe Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Turkey

VRICO S.A, Ag Sofias 21, Aspropyrgos , GR

IMO : 9040663 Company

Name: ZEYBE Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Turkey

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Date of release
2020-10-26

Gross tonnage
1513

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2019 8-5-2021  Turkey 29-7-2020
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 14-3-2019 8-5-2021  Turkey 29-7-2020
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2020 15-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8876572
Name: SHEKSNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2020

Company

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

LA

Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Cameroon

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cameroon

ISM

Port of detention

Sligo

Date of release
2020-10-29

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2052

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

Date
15-9-2020
15-9-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-1-2020 11-9-2024 Italy
10-1-2020 11-9-2024 Italy
22-6-2020 12-1-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

months
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz Rectified yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO : 8315499 Company RostShipService Ltd, , , Syrian Arab Republic
Name: PAWELL Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Syrian Arab Republic 1860 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2020-10-24 34 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

26-8-2020 25-11-2020
26-8-2020 25-8-2025
21-6-2020 20-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast Water Management Certificate

Conformance Test Report
Ballast Water Management Plan
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Hull - corrosion

Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships

Other (Structural conditions)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 7311329
Name: SPIRIDON I

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Livestock carrier

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Koper

Date of release
2020-10-29

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3798

Murr Management SA, Nahr el Mout Industrial Valley Jdeideh, , Togo

Keeldate
1972

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
29

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Bulkhead -corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Decks - cracking

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Date
30-3-2020
30-3-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-7-2019 20-1-2024 Lebanon
11-7-2019 20-1-2024 Lebanon
25-7-2019 10-6-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 9855549 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines
Name: NORD CORONA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Norden A/S, Strandvegen, 52 Heller UP , DK-2900 , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 43968 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2020-10-14 9 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2019  26-9-2024  Poland 5-9-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-11-2019 26-9-2024 Poland 5-9-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-4-2020 22-3-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 9831488 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines
Name: NORD SANTIAGO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Norden, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 25189 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Muuga 2020-10-25 18 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2018  25-7-2023  South Africa 23-8-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-8-2018 25-7-2023  South Africa 23-8-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2019  27-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Page 11 of 47

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO :9758131 Company Interocean Ship Management, , , Panama
Name: SEA PIONEER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer W.L. Management, , Antwerp, BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 31887 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2020-10-6 15 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2019 16-3-2021  China 21-2-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-5-2016 16-3-2021  China 21-2-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2016  17-9-2021  Japan 30-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificate for medical care Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Page 12 of 47

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO :9743760
Name: ORIENTAL JASMINE

Company Norstar Ship Management Pte, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Serromah Shipping BV, , Rotterdam , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 9141 2014

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2020-10-20 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2017 5-8-2022 United Arab 30-3-2020
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2020 26-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-7-2020 26-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 13 of 47

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 9707833 Company Wisdom Marine Intl Inc, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: BUNUN FORTUNE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Pacific Basin, n/a, Hong Kong , CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 23281 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2020-10-13 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2020  13-1-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-2-2020 13-1-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2020 3-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Page 14 of 47

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9707651 Company
Name: SNOWY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Seastar Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register
: Oldendorff GmbH & Co. KG , WILLY-BRANDT-ALLEE 6 D-23554 , Lubeck , DE

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2020-10-1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
36355 2014

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Doors

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
To be rectified before
departure

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Date

6-6-2019

4  day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-8-2020 26-12-2020
29-8-2020 27-9-2025
14-12-2016 11-11-2021 Japan
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Lloyd's Register

yes Lloyd's Register

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 9706994 Company G-Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: GLOVIS CROWN Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Marshall Islands 59760 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2020-10-2 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2020 21-12-2024
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 22-4-2020  21-12-2024
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2020 20-5-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 9689732 Company China Oilfield Services Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ORIENTAL DISCOVERY Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 MODU & FPSO Panama 15262 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2020-10-10 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2020 17-1-2025
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-12-2019 29-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
ISM As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 9652026
Name: GESA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.

High speed passenger cr Cyprus

Port of detention Date of release
Esbjerg 2020-10-1

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
International ship security certificate

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Company North Frisian Offshore 1 GmbH, , , Cyprus
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

194

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-5-2017 30-6-2021 Germany 26-6-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention

IMO : 9647758 Company Arena Ship Management Services , , , Malta
Name: BEN NEVIS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Malta 2793

Port of detention Date of release

Aberdeen 2020-10-30 26 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies
2

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

30-3-2018 14-3-2023
30-3-2018 14-3-2023
4-4-2020 21-6-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Wages

Action Taken
Rectified

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Date
11-6-2020
11-6-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO : 9563419 Company Freehold Equity Ltd, , , Malta
Name: TOXOTIS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer NORDEN A/S, 52, Strandvejen, DK-2900 Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 33044 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2020-10-18 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2020 27-4-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-7-2020 27-4-2025
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2020  13-10-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

Keeldate
2007

IMO : 9558737 Company Ritelane Marine Inc, , , Panama
Name: RAINBOW HARMONY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer G/C INTERNATIONAL GMBH , , DUSSELDORF, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22456
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Antwerpen 2020-10-27 23  day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

4-1-2018 13-5-2022
1-2-2020 17-9-2024
1-2-2020 17-9-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Other (fire safety)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Greece

Date
7-4-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 21 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO :9518218 Company Lee Shipping Co, , , Ireland
Name: HUELIN DISPATCH Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ireland 2597 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2020-10-9 9 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2018 28-2-2023
Load Line 25-8-2017 13-9-2022 United Kingdom 20-8-2020

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Other (alarms)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9387255 Company
Name: EAGLE SAPPORO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2020

MMS Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

American Eagle Tankers (Inc Ltd) , HOUSTON, n/a, US

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2020-10-9

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
59671

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

4  day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-12-2018 9-12-2023 United States 11-12-2019
29-12-2018 9-12-2023 United States 11-12-2019
9-12-2016 9-10-2021 United States 7-9-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9358838 Company
Name: NAN XIN 27

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Seacon Ships Management Co-HKG, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society China Classification Society

OCEANWAYS SHIPPING LTD, , BEUING, CN

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2020-10-13

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
40485

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
28

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

26-8-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-5-2020 7-5-2021
8-5-2020 7-5-2021
7-5-2020 6-5-2025 China
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9311634 Company
Name: SAWTOOTH

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

- 2020

Columbia Shipmanagement-SNG, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV GL AS

Streamline Tankers Gmbh / Grosse Elbstrasse 275, 22767, n/a , Hamburg , DE

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Trois Rivieres

Date of release
2020-10-16

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
8450

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Date
20-1-2020
20-1-2020
3-10-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-11-2018 8-12-2020 United States
8-3-2018 8-12-2020 United States
25-12-2017 20-1-2023 United States
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO : 9310537 Company Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd, , , Denmark
Name: NORD NEPTUNE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Rio Tinto Alcan, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Denmark 38892 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Alfred - La Baie 2020-11-31 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2016 18-10-2021  Germany 14-9-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 5-8-2016 18-10-2021  Germany 14-9-2019

Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

6-3-2020 5-3-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9306419 Company
Name: NORMA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Platin Shipping & Trading Co, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-10-9

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5581

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
24

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

24-9-2019
27-7-2016
25-5-2020

23-5-2021
23-5-2021
10-6-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
Personal equipment for fire safety
Ventilation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Temporary repair
carried out

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Malta
Malta

Date
7-8-2020
7-8-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
no
no
yes
no
no
no

no

RINA Services S.p.A.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO : 9298363
Name: EMANUELE S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer

Chemical tanker

Type Flag

Barbados

Bernhard Schulte Shipmgmt, , , Barbados

atlantic mol chemtanker, n/a, n/a, DK

Gross tonnage
12776

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Inflatable liferafts

Port Alfred - La Baie 2020-10-15 2 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-3-2019 31-1-2022  United States 3-4-2020
Load Line 3-4-2020 31-1-2022 United States 3-4-2020
Safety Management Certificate 26-6-2020  23-10-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Flag State no

Administration

consulted

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO : 9243564 Company Star Marine Management Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Name: WILD ROSE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Pioneer, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 27989

Port of detention Date of release

Trois Rivieres

2020-10-21

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-10-2016 24-10-2021 Ukraine 7-1-2020
2-10-2016 24-10-2021 Ukraine 7-1-2020

14-9-2019 21-10-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gauges,thermometers, etc

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)
Cleanliness

Cargo & other hatchways
Manholes/flush scuttles

Other (load lines)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9242388 Company
Name: CAPPADOCIA
SEAWAYS
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2020

DFDS DENIZCILIK VE TASIMACILIK, , , Turkey

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Flag
Turkey

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Date of release
2020-10-10

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Cargo Securing Manual

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire control plan

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
26525

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey Date

10-6-2020
10-6-2020
10-6-2020

25-5-2022
30-1-2022
30-1-2022

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9221877
Name: FORTUNE GENIUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (MARPOL Annex I)

Fire drills

Company

- 2020

New Fortune Genius Management, , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

PAN OCEAN, n/a, n/a, KR

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2020-10-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
39941

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified

Date

12-11-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-11-2019 31-1-2022
16-5-2019  31-1-2022  China
28-10-2019  9-10-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 31 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO :9212010 Company
Name: RACHEL BORCHARD

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2020

Kopping Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Date of release
2020-10-30

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2000

Gross tonnage
14278

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

2 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-10-2020 30-6-2025
25-7-2020 30-6-2025
3-9-2018 5-9-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9210309
Name: MAJ. RICHARD
WINTERS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

10 - 2020

Company Sealift Inc, , , United States
Classification society DNV GL AS

Date of release
Grande-Anse 2020-10-23

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

ISM

Action Taken

To be rectified before
departure

Charterer Paramount, n/a, Pennsylvania, US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  United States 6170 2000

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-10-2020 30-11-2025
5-10-2020 30-11-2025
3-4-2020 3-4-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO :9179373 Company Wagenborg Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: VOORNEBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6130 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Police 2020-10-2 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 16-10-2019  15-11-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-9-2019  15-11-2024
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2020 21-4-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

Steering gear

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO :9079303
Name: VEYSEL VARDAL

Company

Charterer

Type
Chemical tanker

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society Bureau Veritas
E D F MAN LIQUID PRODUCTS SRL, , ATHENS, GR

Veysel Vardal Gemicilik,, , , Malta

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Date of release
2020-10-2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2108

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
24-6-2020
24-6-2020
20-6-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-7-2019 31-7-2024 Turkey
24-7-2019 31-7-2024 Turkey
7-6-2016 21-6-2021 Turkey

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO :9073892
Name: FRI MARLIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2020

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

’

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Kopervik Ship Mgmt Poland, , , Bahamas

Flag
Bahamas

Rescue boats
Other MARPOL AnnexV
ISM

Port of detention

Cork including Whitegat

Date of release
2020-10-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1990

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-1-2020 30-11-2024
26-1-2020 30-11-2024
11-4-2018 2-1-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 9071076 Company Atlantic Shipping Co Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: NS ANGELA Classification society Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3804 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2020-10-22 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2020 11-1-2024
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Load Line 2-3-2020 11-1-2024
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2020 5-12-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9041772 Company
Name: MARIKANA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Alma Shipmanagement & Trading, , , Belize

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
NEOSTAR LTD, Vakhtang Gorgasali 68 , Batumi , GE

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2020-10-4

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
13706

Keeldate
1992

28-10-2019

Duration of detention

7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

28-9-2020
18-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Medical certificate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Muster list
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

3-11-2020
8-6-2025
2-10-2024

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

- 2020

Rectified

no

Jifmar Offshore Services SAS, , , United Kingdom

Classification society

IMO : 8989953 Company
Name: VDC MAMMUT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Tug

Port of detention

Calais

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Endorsement by flagstate

Propulsion main engine
Public address system

Radio log (diary)

Flag
United Kingdom

Gross tonnage
85

Keeldate
1972

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Date

2020-10-12 12 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2020

IMO : 8914312 Company Unimarin Denizcilik, , , Panama
Name: MEHMET AGA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6065 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Koper 2020-10-15 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-10-2018  18-10-2022  Greece 10-1-2020
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 20-10-2018  18-10-2022  Greece 10-1-2020
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 26-5-2020 16-3-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Messroom and recreational facilities Rectified no
Decks - corrosion Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 40 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8912261 Company
Name: ABK TRADER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Belize

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

AGROPOLYHIM AD, , ,BG

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Varna

Date of release
2020-10-12

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
16722

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

30-9-2019
30-9-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-10-2018 25-8-2023
5-9-2018 18-10-2020 Romania
7-12-2015 18-10-2020 Romania
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8414661 Company
Name: HAJEH HESEN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2020

Glorious Maritime Co SA , 30034 Sokak Fatih Mah Mezitli 6 33200 Mersin, , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Port of detention

Rijeka

Date of release
2020-10-27

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3797 1984

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
1-7-2020
1-7-2020

12-9-2018

9 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-2-2020 23-6-2024 Turkey
5-2-2020 23-6-2024 Turkey
522016  18-12-2020  Egypt

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 8218378 Company

Name: EYMEN E

Charterer ),

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Date of release
2020-10-6

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
1249

EYMEN SHIPPING S.A, Universite Mah E5 Yan yol Civan Sokak Allure tower no 1,KAT 6 ,Avcilar
, Istanbul , Moldova, Republic of

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-9-2020 24-2-2021
25-9-2020 24-2-2021
25-9-2020 24-2-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 8104228 Company Hakvoort Transport Shipping BV, , , Cyprus
Name: ALCYON A Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Cyprus 1210 1981

Port of detention

Bilbao

Date of release
2020-10-16

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2020  28-6-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 28-5-2020 28-6-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2020 6-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 8017011 Company Advance Marine SIA , Brivibas iela 140, LV-1012 , Riga , Moldova, Republic of
Name: SUN RIO Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1084 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2020-10-27 30 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2020  28-12-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 29-7-2020  28-12-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2020  28-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Fire alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 7814462 Company Polish Baltic Shipping Co, , , Bahamas
Name: WAWEL Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Bahamas 25318 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nynashamn 2020-10-17 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 16-6-2020 9-2-2025
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Passenger Ship Safety 16-6-2020 9-2-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 31-3-2017 7-12-2021  Poland 19-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2020

IMO : 7637319 Company Alesta Roro Gemi Acenteligi, , , Palau
Name: MIRA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Palau 5877 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2020-10-2 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2020  19-10-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 16-4-2020  19-10-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2020 9-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 46
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